
Mercer (13-15, 10-7 ASun) -vs- North Florida (10-18, 7-10 ASun)
02/18/11 at Jacksonville, Fla. (UNF Arena)

 
 

 
 
Mercer 78

North Florida 75

Date: 02/18/11
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 2,402
Site: Jacksonville, Fla. (UNF Arena)
Referees: Alan Cosby, Kyle Chambers, Brian Shey
Notes: Foul Out: Mercer:#23, 5:41; #10, 4:21; #5, 3:47UNF: #24,
3:01

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mercer 33 45 78
North Florida 33 42 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 MILLS, Brian * 30 11-22 0-1 12-14 3-3 6 3 2 1 1 0 34
05 THOMAS, Bud * 28 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 1 0 0 9
45 BROWN, Monty * 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 8
21 HALL, Langston * 35 1-8 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 7 0 0 2 5
10 HALL, Mark * 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 2 3
15 CECIL, Justin 21 2-7 1-4 2-2 3-4 7 3 0 1 0 0 7
20 GOLLON, Jake 28 2-8 0-2 2-2 3-2 5 2 3 2 2 1 6
23 SMITH, Chris 21 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 5 0 1 0 1 4
52 COURSEY, Daniel 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 CANEVARI, Kevin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 LARSEN, Paul 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 4-14 24-26 15-22 37 26 14 9 4 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 2-4   50.00 % 17-19   89.47 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 4-14   28.6 % 24-26   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 8 1st-08:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 HAUGABROOK, Brad * 34 8-12 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 4 4 5 0 1 19
14 WILLIAMS, Jimmy * 36 5-8 0-0 8-12 1-7 8 1 4 1 1 1 18
21 DIAZ, Andy * 29 5-10 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 4 0 1 2 0 13
15 GRANBERRY, Jerron * 21 0-4 0-4 10-10 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 2 10
24 JEUNE, David * 19 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 0 0 0 1 1
03 SMITH, Parker 24 2-10 2-10 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
22 SAUEY, Matt 24 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 2 0 6
05 McROY, Charles 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 WILSON, Will 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-51 2-15 27-34 10-26 36 24 11 14 5 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 0-8   0.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Second Half 12-23   52.17 % 2-7   28.57 % 16-20   80.00 %
Total 23-51   45.1 % 2-15   13.3 % 27-34   79.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 9 1st-15:38



1st Half Box Score
Mercer 33

North Florida 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 MILLS, Brian 14 5-9 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 12
5 THOMAS, Bud 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
45 BROWN, Monty 5 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 HALL, Langston 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0
10 HALL, Mark 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
15 CECIL, Justin 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 GOLLON, Jake 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 3 0 1 1 0
23 SMITH, Chris 12 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
52 COURSEY, Daniel 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 CANEVARI, Kevin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 LARSEN, Paul 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 2-10 7-7 8-11 19 10 7 4 2 4 33
35.3 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 HAUGABROOK, Brad 16 5-8 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 10
14 WILLIAMS, Jimmy 19 2-4 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 0 3 1 1 0 7
21 DIAZ, Andy 15 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 0 7
15 GRANBERRY, Jerron 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
24 JEUNE, David 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 1 1
3 SMITH, Parker 12 0-5 0-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 SAUEY, Matt 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
5 McROY, Charles 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 WILSON, Will 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 0-8 11-14 7-14 21 8 5 6 2 3 33
39.3 % 0.0 % 78.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Mercer 45

North Florida 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 MILLS, Brian 16 6-13 0-0 10-12 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 22
5 THOMAS, Bud 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
45 BROWN, Monty 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3
21 HALL, Langston 16 1-5 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 5
10 HALL, Mark 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0
15 CECIL, Justin 11 2-5 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 7
20 GOLLON, Jake 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 6
23 SMITH, Chris 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
52 COURSEY, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 CANEVARI, Kevin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 LARSEN, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 2-4 17-19 7-11 18 16 7 5 2 2 45
41.9 % 50.0 % 89.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 HAUGABROOK, Brad 18 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 0 9
14 WILLIAMS, Jimmy 17 3-4 0-0 5-9 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 11
21 DIAZ, Andy 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 2 0 6
15 GRANBERRY, Jerron 12 0-2 0-2 8-8 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 8
24 JEUNE, David 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
3 SMITH, Parker 12 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
22 SAUEY, Matt 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
5 McROY, Charles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 WILSON, Will 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 2-7 16-20 3-12 15 16 6 8 3 2 42
52.2 % 28.6 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Florida
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MONTY 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JEUNE,DAVID
19:09 MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by JEUNE,DAVID
19:06 MISS LAYUP by JEUNE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BUD --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MONTY 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANBERRY,JERRON
18:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BUD 18:11
18:10 STEAL  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
18:08 MISS LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
18:04 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JIMMY(in the paint)

FOUL  by THOMAS,BUD 18:03
18:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 18:03
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 18:03
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BUD 17:54

17:54 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY

17:46 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JIMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 17:28 2-7 H 5
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --

17:15 TURNOVER  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
STEAL  by HALL,MARK 17:14
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,BRIAN 17:07
REBOUND OFF by CECIL,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,LANGSTON 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY
16:37 MISS 3PTR by GRANBERRY,JERRON

REBOUND DEF by CECIL,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by CECIL,JUSTIN 16:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 16:24
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BUD 16:24

16:24 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
16:24 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
16:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
16:24 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by GOLLON,JAKE 16:11
16:11 BLOCK  by SAUEY,MATT

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

16:07 2-9 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALL,MARK 15:51
REBOUND OFF by HALL,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,MARK 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUEY,MATT
FOUL  by CECIL,JUSTIN 15:38

15:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:38 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
15:38 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 15:27 4-11 H 7
15:27 FOUL  by JEUNE,DAVID

GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 15:27 5-11 H 6
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 15:27
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 15:27



15:27 SUB IN by DIAZ,ANDY
15:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
15:27 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
15:27 SUB OUT by JEUNE,DAVID
15:10 MISS JUMPER by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by HALL,LANGSTON --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN(in the paint) 14:57 7-11 H 4

14:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:54 SUB IN by WILSON,WILL
14:54 SUB OUT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
14:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,BRIAN(in the paint) 14:20 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by GOLLON,JAKE --

14:20 FOUL  by SAUEY,MATT
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 14:20 10-11 H 1
SUB IN by THOMAS,BUD 14:20
SUB OUT by CECIL,JUSTIN 14:20

14:20 SUB IN by JEUNE,DAVID
14:20 SUB OUT by SAUEY,MATT
14:09 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BUD(in the paint) 13:52 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by GOLLON,JAKE --

13:25 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,WILL
BLOCK  by GOLLON,JAKE 13:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:16 TURNOVER  by SMITH,PARKER

STEAL  by SMITH,CHRIS 13:14
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,BUD 13:05 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLS,BRIAN --

12:49 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY
BLOCK  by MILLS,BRIAN 12:49
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRIS 12:15

12:14 STEAL  by JEUNE,DAVID
12:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 11:53
REBOUND OFF by GOLLON,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by GOLLON,JAKE 11:50
REBOUND OFF by GOLLON,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,LANGSTON 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY
11:26 TURNOVER  by SMITH,PARKER

STEAL  by HALL,LANGSTON 11:25
11:21 FOUL  by WILSON,WILL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS 11:21 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS 11:21 17-13 V 4
SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 11:21
SUB IN by LARSEN,PAUL 11:21
SUB IN by HALL,MARK 11:21
SUB IN by CANEVARI,KEVIN 11:21
SUB OUT by GOLLON,JAKE 11:21
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 11:21
SUB OUT by HALL,LANGSTON 11:21
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 11:21

11:21 SUB IN by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
11:21 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,JERRON
11:21 SUB OUT by WILSON,WILL
11:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,PARKER



11:03 MISS 3PTR by GRANBERRY,JERRON
-- REBOUND OFF by JEUNE,DAVID

10:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by JEUNE,DAVID

FOUL  by CECIL,JUSTIN 10:52
10:52 MISS FT by JEUNE,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:52 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by JEUNE,DAVID

SUB IN by MILLS,BRIAN 10:52
SUB OUT by CECIL,JUSTIN 10:52

10:52 SUB IN by MCROY,CHARLES
10:52 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ANDY

TURNOVER  by CANEVARI,KEVIN 10:18
FOUL  by HALL,MARK 10:01

09:59 FOUL  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
09:59 TURNOVER  by GRANBERRY,JERRON

SUB IN by HALL,LANGSTON 09:59
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 09:59
SUB OUT by LARSEN,PAUL 09:59
SUB OUT by CANEVARI,KEVIN 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
09:59 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

MISS JUMPER by HALL,LANGSTON 09:35
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BUD --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BUD(in the paint) 09:32 19-14 V 5

09:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BUD --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MARK 08:51 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --

08:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:50 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
08:50 SUB IN by DIAZ,ANDY
08:50 SUB OUT by JEUNE,DAVID
08:50 SUB OUT by MCROY,CHARLES

FOUL  by HALL,MARK 08:23
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 08:23
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 08:23

08:20 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,ANDY

FOUL  by MILLS,BRIAN 08:16
08:14 22-16 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 07:54 24-16 V 8

07:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:39 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,JERRON
07:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,PARKER
07:21 TURNOVER  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

STEAL  by GOLLON,JAKE 07:19
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BUD 06:52
REBOUND OFF by GOLLON,JAKE --

06:50 FOUL  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHRIS 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY

06:42 24-18 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by THOMAS,BUD 06:42
06:42 MISS FT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

06:12 24-20 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY



MISS LAYUP by MILLS,BRIAN 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY

FOUL  by MILLS,BRIAN 05:38
05:38 MISS FT by DIAZ,ANDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:38 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by DIAZ,ANDY

SUB IN by BROWN,MONTY 05:38
SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 05:38
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 05:38
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BUD 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by JEUNE,DAVID
05:38 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by GOLLON,JAKE 05:09
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MONTY --

05:04 FOUL  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
05:01 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
05:01 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

MISS 3PTR by CECIL,JUSTIN 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 04:40
FOUL TECH by TEAM 04:40

04:40 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,PARKER
04:40 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,PARKER
04:40 24-24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
04:40 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
04:27 FOUL  by JEUNE,DAVID

GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS 04:27 25-25
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRIS 04:27 26-25 V 1

04:27 SUB IN by MCROY,CHARLES
04:27 SUB OUT by JEUNE,DAVID
04:18 MISS LAYUP by MCROY,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUEY,MATT
04:15 26-27 H 1 GOOD DUNK by SAUEY,MATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CECIL,JUSTIN 04:04
04:03 STEAL  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

04:00 26-29 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MONTY(in the paint) 03:29 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by GOLLON,JAKE --

03:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by DIAZ,ANDY
03:20 SUB OUT by SAUEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by GOLLON,JAKE 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY

02:42 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONTY --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MONTY 02:16 30-29 V 1

02:15 FOUL  by DIAZ,ANDY
GOOD FT by BROWN,MONTY 02:15 31-29 V 2
SUB IN by COURSEY,DANIEL 02:15
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 02:15
FOUL  by COURSEY,DANIEL 01:47

01:47 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by DIAZ,ANDY
01:47 31-31 GOOD FT by DIAZ,ANDY
01:47 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
01:47 SUB OUT by MCROY,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by COURSEY,DANIEL 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

01:21 MISS 3PTR by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by GOLLON,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by COURSEY,DANIEL 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY



00:47 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAUEY,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,DANIEL(in the paint) 00:14 33-33
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by CECIL,JUSTIN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Florida
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 19:43 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,MONTY --

19:06 MISS JUMPER by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,ANDY

19:01 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONTY --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,LANGSTON 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANBERRY,JERRON
18:32 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY

BLOCK  by BROWN,MONTY 18:32
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRIAN --
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 18:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 18:23

18:23 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
18:23 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ANDY

TURNOVER  by MILLS,BRIAN 18:12
17:47 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GOLLON,JAKE 17:29
17:29 STEAL  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
17:25 MISS 3PTR by GRANBERRY,JERRON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BUD --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,LANGSTON 17:07 38-35 V 3

16:57 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(in the paint)
16:39 FOUL  by SAUEY,MATT

GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 16:38 39-37 V 2
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 16:38 40-37 V 3
SUB IN by CANEVARI,KEVIN 16:38
SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 16:38
SUB IN by BROWN,MONTY 16:38
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 16:38
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 16:38
SUB OUT by HALL,LANGSTON 16:38
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 16:38
SUB OUT by GOLLON,JAKE 16:38

16:19 MISS JUMPER by SAUEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BUD --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CHRIS 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANBERRY,JERRON
15:58 FOUL  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
15:58 TURNOVER  by GRANBERRY,JERRON

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:58
SUB IN by MILLS,BRIAN 15:58
SUB IN by HALL,MARK 15:58
SUB IN by HALL,LANGSTON 15:58
SUB OUT by CANEVARI,KEVIN 15:58
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 15:58
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 15:58

15:58 SUB IN by DIAZ,ANDY
15:58 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
15:58 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,JERRON



15:58 SUB OUT by JEUNE,DAVID
15:45 FOUL  by DIAZ,ANDY

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 15:40
15:40 BLOCK  by DIAZ,ANDY

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ANDY
FOUL  by HALL,MARK 15:40
FOUL  by MILLS,BRIAN 15:27
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 15:27
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 15:27
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 15:27
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 15:27

15:17 TURNOVER  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
SUB IN by MILLS,BRIAN 15:06
SUB IN by HALL,MARK 15:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 15:06
SUB OUT by CECIL,JUSTIN 15:06
MISS JUMPER by GOLLON,JAKE 14:58

14:58 BLOCK  by SAUEY,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUEY,MATT

14:47 40-39 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by HALL,LANGSTON 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PARKER
14:24 FOUL  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
14:24 TURNOVER  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 14:24
SUB OUT by GOLLON,JAKE 14:24

14:24 SUB IN by JEUNE,DAVID
14:24 SUB OUT by SAUEY,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN(in the paint) 14:09 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,BUD --

14:09 FOUL  by JEUNE,DAVID
MISS FT by MILLS,BRIAN 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 14:09
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 14:09

13:58 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by CECIL,JUSTIN --

13:50 FOUL  by SMITH,PARKER
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 13:50
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 13:50

13:50 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,JERRON
13:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,BUD(in the paint) 13:49 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --

13:12 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAUGABROOK,BRAD(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 13:12

13:12 44-42 V 2 GOOD FT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
13:12 SUB IN by WILSON,WILL
13:12 SUB OUT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

TURNOVER  by GOLLON,JAKE 13:03
12:46 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,WILL
12:35 FOUL  by JEUNE,DAVID

GOOD FT by CECIL,JUSTIN 12:35 45-44 V 1
GOOD FT by CECIL,JUSTIN 12:35 46-44 V 2
SUB IN by CANEVARI,KEVIN 12:35
SUB IN by BROWN,MONTY 12:35
SUB OUT by CECIL,JUSTIN 12:35
SUB OUT by HALL,LANGSTON 12:35

12:35 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
12:35 SUB OUT by JEUNE,DAVID
12:15 46-47 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER



-- ASSIST  by WILSON,WILL
MISS DUNK by BROWN,MONTY 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,MONTY 11:55

11:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HALL,LANGSTON 11:55
SUB IN by MILLS,BRIAN 11:55
SUB IN by HALL,MARK 11:55
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 11:55
SUB OUT by CANEVARI,KEVIN 11:55
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 11:55

11:33 TURNOVER  by WILSON,WILL
STEAL  by HALL,LANGSTON 11:32
MISS LAYUP by HALL,LANGSTON 11:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HALL,MARK 11:26
TURNOVER  by HALL,MARK 11:26
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS 11:26
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 11:26

11:26 SUB IN by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
11:26 SUB OUT by WILSON,WILL

FOUL  by GOLLON,JAKE 11:16
11:10 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SAUEY,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN(in the paint) 10:53 48-49 H 1

10:36 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by GOLLON,JAKE 10:25

10:25 BLOCK  by DIAZ,ANDY
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,BRIAN 10:22
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,BRIAN --

10:21 FOUL  by SAUEY,MATT
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 10:21 49-49
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 10:21 50-49 V 1
SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 10:21
SUB OUT by GOLLON,JAKE 10:21

10:21 SUB IN by MCROY,CHARLES
10:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
10:21 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ANDY
10:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,PARKER

FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 10:06
10:06 50-50 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
10:06 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

GOOD DUNK by MILLS,BRIAN(in the paint) 09:49 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --
FOUL  by THOMAS,BUD 09:34

09:34 52-52 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
09:34 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

GOOD JUMPER by CECIL,JUSTIN 09:17 54-53 V 1
08:58 SUB IN by DIAZ,ANDY
08:58 SUB OUT by SAUEY,MATT
08:55 TURNOVER  by MCROY,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by CECIL,JUSTIN 08:44 57-53 V 4
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --

08:34 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
08:34 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
08:21 57-55 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JIMMY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 08:21
08:21 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
08:10 FOUL  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

GOOD FT by HALL,LANGSTON 08:10 58-56 V 2



GOOD FT by HALL,LANGSTON 08:10 59-56 V 3
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 08:10
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
08:10 SUB OUT by MCROY,CHARLES

SUB IN by BROWN,MONTY 08:09
SUB IN by CANEVARI,KEVIN 08:09
SUB OUT by CECIL,JUSTIN 08:09
SUB OUT by HALL,LANGSTON 08:09

07:50 59-58 V 1 GOOD DUNK by DIAZ,ANDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MONTY(in the paint) 07:31 61-58 V 3
07:31 FOUL  by DIAZ,ANDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
GOOD FT by BROWN,MONTY 07:31 62-58 V 4
SUB IN by MILLS,BRIAN 07:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 07:31

07:15 62-61 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 06:57
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CHRIS --

06:39 FOUL  by SMITH,PARKER
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 06:39 63-61 V 2
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 06:39 64-61 V 3

06:25 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by HALL,LANGSTON --
MISS 3PTR by CECIL,JUSTIN 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
FOUL  by SMITH,CHRIS 05:45

05:45 64-62 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
05:45 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

SUB IN by HALL,MARK 05:45
SUB IN by CECIL,JUSTIN 05:45
SUB IN by HALL,LANGSTON 05:45
SUB OUT by CANEVARI,KEVIN 05:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,JERRON
05:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,PARKER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:40 MISS 3PTR by GRANBERRY,JERRON

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN(in the paint) 05:17 66-62 V 4

05:17 FOUL  by DIAZ,ANDY
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 05:17 67-62 V 5
SUB OUT by MILLS,BRIAN 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by JEUNE,DAVID
05:17 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ANDY
05:14 TURNOVER  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD

STEAL  by HALL,MARK 05:12
TURNOVER  by HALL,MARK 05:09

05:08 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
FOUL  by CECIL,JUSTIN 05:04

05:04 67-63 V 4 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
05:04 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

SUB IN by MILLS,BRIAN 05:04
SUB OUT by GOLLON,JAKE 05:04
MISS LAYUP by CECIL,JUSTIN 04:49
REBOUND OFF by CECIL,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUEY,MATT
FOUL  by HALL,MARK 04:21

04:21 67-65 V 2 GOOD FT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD



04:21 67-66 V 1 GOOD FT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 04:21
SUB OUT by HALL,MARK 04:21
GOOD LAYUP by GOLLON,JAKE(in the paint) 03:58 69-66 V 3
ASSIST  by MILLS,BRIAN --
FOUL  by THOMAS,BUD 03:48

03:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:48 69-67 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
03:48 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANBERRY,JERRON
FOUL  by THOMAS,BUD 03:46

03:46 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
03:46 69-69 GOOD FT by GRANBERRY,JERRON

SUB IN by CANEVARI,KEVIN 03:46
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BUD 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
03:46 SUB OUT by SAUEY,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 03:32 71-69 V 2
03:15 FOUL  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
03:15 TURNOVER  by GRANBERRY,JERRON
03:15 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
03:15 SUB OUT by GRANBERRY,JERRON
03:02 FOUL  by JEUNE,DAVID

MISS FT by MILLS,BRIAN 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 03:02 72-69 V 3

03:02 SUB IN by DIAZ,ANDY
03:02 SUB OUT by JEUNE,DAVID
02:39 72-71 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JIMMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PARKER

02:02 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,ANDY
MISS JUMPER by HALL,LANGSTON 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
FOUL  by GOLLON,JAKE 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 72-72 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 01:28
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,BRIAN --

01:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 01:24 73-72 V 1
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRIAN 01:24 74-72 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:24
SUB IN by BROWN,MONTY 01:24
SUB OUT by GOLLON,JAKE 01:24
FOUL  by BROWN,MONTY 01:08

01:08 74-73 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
01:08 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by CECIL,JUSTIN --
SUB IN by GOLLON,JAKE 01:08
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONTY 01:08
MISS JUMPER by CECIL,JUSTIN 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUEY,MATT
00:29 74-75 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JIMMY
00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB IN by GRANBERRY,JERRON
00:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,BRIAN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by CECIL,JUSTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15



GOOD JUMPER by GOLLON,JAKE 00:14 76-75 V 1
ASSIST  by HALL,LANGSTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by SMITH,PARKER
00:13 SUB OUT by SAUEY,MATT
00:05 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JIMMY

BLOCK  by GOLLON,JAKE 00:05
REBOUND DEF by GOLLON,JAKE --

00:04 FOUL  by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by GOLLON,JAKE 00:04 77-75 V 2
GOOD FT by GOLLON,JAKE 00:04 78-75 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by SAUEY,MATT
00:04 SUB OUT by HAUGABROOK,BRAD
00:01 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by CANEVARI,KEVIN --


